PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Angeles Group, Inc.	11/27/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGI, LLC	
Street Address:	9 Capper Drive	
City:	Pacific	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6513178	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (512)536-4598

 Phone:
 (512) 474-5201

Email: jtrumpler@fulbright.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Travis M. Wohlers - Fulbright & Jaworski

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11108890

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Travis M. Wohlers

Total Attachments: 2

501686804

source=AssignAngelestoAGI#page1.tif source=AssignAngelestoAGI#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027041 FRAME: 0622

OF \$40.00 65131/8

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Angeles Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri, having a principal place of business at 9 Capper Drive, Pacific, MO 63069, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, was on or about December 10, 2001, the owner of the patent properties listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, said patent applications and issued patents and all of the entire right, title and interest associated therewith were duly sold, assigned and transferred on or about December 10, 2001 to AGI, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a limited liability company of the State of Missouri, having a principal place of business at 9 Capper Drive, Pacific, MO 63069, as part of an Asset Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of said patent rights, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, Assignor hereby acknowledges the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as of December 10, 2001, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said patent applications and patents, and all rights associated therewith including any and all rights of action for infringement of said patents, whether committed or accruing before or after the effective date of this assignment.

This assignment shall be, and is hereby made, effective nunc pro tunc as of December 10, 2001.

WITNESS Assignor's har	d this 277	_ day of November, 2002.
		ANGELES GROUP, INC.
		- Littell
	-	Ray G. Kelly, President
STATE OF MISSOURI)) SS:	'
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)	

Appeared before me this ________ day of November, 2002, Ray G. Kelly, who executed the foregoing assignment in my presence and who affirmed to me his authority to execute such assignment.

SHARON A TURNBOUGH MOTARY FUELC STATE OF MESOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 26,2101

Show a. Turkough Notary Public

7278-1:CJM:190185:jj

Schedule A

Design Patents

Patent Number	Date	Inventor	Title
	Issued		
D-451,846	12/11/01	Kelly, Turnbough, Flowers	TRIKE
D-395,771	07/07/98	Kelly, Turnbough, Taraskavage	TABLE
D-383,017 -46	09/02/97	Kelly, Turnbough, Taraskavage	TABLE
D-382,142	08/12/97	Kelly, Turnbough, Flowers	BOOKCASE AND CUBBY
D-370,141	05/28/96	Kelly, Turnbough, Blocker	TALL BOOK DISPLAY RACK
D-366,380	01/23/96	Kelly	MULTPLE USE ACTIVITY PAD
D-362,767	10/03/95	Kelly, Turnbough, Flowers	LOCKER
D-358,723	05/03/95	Kelly, Turnbough, McJunkin	ARCUATELY SUPPORTED CHAIR
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		STRUCTURE
D-350,237	09/06/94.	Kelly	MULTIPLE USE ACTIVITY PAD
D-347,958	06/21/94	Kelly, Turnbough	ACTIVITY BOARD
D-342,408	12/21/93	Kelly, Turnbough	CHILDREN'S PLAY ACTIVITY BOARD
		·	WITH STORAGE BIN
D-341,976	12/07/93	Kelly, Turnbough	ACTIVITY BOARD
D-328,401	08/04/92	Kelly	COMBINED END CONNECTOR AND
			PEDESTAL FOR NESTABLE COT OR THE
			LIKE
D-318,638	07/30/91	Kelly	TRICYCLE
D-314,547	02/12/91	Kelly	TRICYCLE
D-312,436	11/27/90	Kelly	CARRIAGE FOR CHILDREN
D-312,282	11/20/90	Kelly	TOY BUILDING FAÇADE
D-304,813	11/28/89	Kelly	TRICYCLE

Utility Patents

Serial/	Date	Inventor	Title
Patent Number	Filed/Issued	·	
10/040,034	10/19/01	Kelly, Curry	CONTINUOUS TUBE COT ASSEMBLY
09/571,132	05/15/00	Kelly, Turnbough, Bliss	COT ASSEMBLY
6,082,822	07/04/00	Kelly, Mjelde, McRoskey	FURNITURE LEG ATTACHMENT SYSTEM
			AND METHOD AND FURNITURE
		<u> </u>	PRODUCED THEREBY
6,022,075	02/08/00	Blocker, Kelly, Turnbough,	CHAIR CUSHION
		Seve	
5,605,389	02/25/97	Kelly, Turnbough, Flowers,	CABINET, BOOKCASE, LOCKER AND
		Blocker	CUBBY STRUCTURES
5,876,262	03/02/99	Kelly, Turnbough, Moser	LIGHT TABLE
-5,599,068	02/04/97	Kelly, Turnbough, McJunkin	ARCUATELY SUPPORTED CHAIR
5,483,904	01/16/96	Kelly, Turnbough,	LIGHT WEIGHT TABLE STRUCTURES
		Taraskavage, Blocker	
5,447,242	09/05/95	Kelly, Turnbough, Blocker	TALL BOOK DISPLAY RACK
5,421,270	06/06/95	Kelly	BASE PANEL FOR BUILDING BLOCKS
5,396,846	03/14/95	Kelly, Turnbough	UTILITY/ACTIVITY TABLE AND ACTIVITY
			BOARD THEREFOR
5,263,424	11/23/93	Kelly, Turnbough	UTILITY/ACTIVITY STRUCTURE AND
		.	ACTIVITY BOARD THEREFOR
5,033,761	07/23/91	Kelly	INFANTS, BABIES AND CHILDRENS
•			CARRIAGE
5,003,649	04/02/91	Kelly	NESTABLE COT AND END CONNECTOR
		•	THEREFOR
4,895,379	01/23/90	Kelly	CONVERTIBLE TRICYCLE/RIDING TOY

7278-1:CJM:190185:jj

PATENT REEL: 027041 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 10/11/2011